

#### LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT **Local Government Division**

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

· Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database



## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Local Government Engineering Department Fourth Primary Education Development Program (PEDP4) Agargaon, Sher -e-Bangla Nagar Dhaka1207.



"শেখ হাসিনার মূলনীতি গ্রাম শহরের উন্নতি"

Date: 05 /03/2024.

**Request for Expressions of Interest (EOI) Selection of individual Consultant (National)** 

**Expressions of Interest (EOI)** 

EOI Ref. No-46.02.0000.902.11.054.2024-22367

:	Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Co-operatives.
:	Local Government Engineering Department.
	Additional Chief Engineer ( Human Resource Development, Quality Control & Environment )
:	Not used at present
:	Dhaka
:	Individual Consultant (National) (Time-Based)
:	Selection of Individual Consultants (SIC)
:	GOB
•	
:	Fourth Primary Education Development Program (PEDP4)
:	
:	EOI shall be submitted to the PEIMU office, Level-03, LGED on or before 1:00 pm, 25/03/2024 in sealed envelope delivered to the undersigned and be clearly marked "Request for Expressions of Interest for Selection of [Name of the position]". Contact address with email and mobile no of the applicant should be written on the left side of the A4 size envelope. Necessary documents in support of educational qualifications, experience and skills have to be submitted.
:	EOI will be opened 2:00 pm Date- 25-03-2024 in the undersigned office.
	: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :

### INFORMATION FOR APPLICANT

Title of Service	Package No.	No. of Service	Minimum Educational Qualification	Minimum Experience	Brief Description of Assignment
1	2	3	4	5	6
Senior Program Management Consultant (Technical) HQ	IC-01	01	B.Sc. in Civil Engineering or equivalent from any recognized university/ institution (Details in	Minimum 15 (Fifteen) years' experience in construction project management activities including 10 (ten) years' experience in any Project	As per ToR



# LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Local Government Division





Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives

LGED District Portal Select Go Home Projects Digital Map Road Database Webmi

Other Details (if applied	cable)	:	A copy of the Terms of Refere necessary forms may be obtained (Up to office Hours). till 24-03-2 within the stipulated date.	d from the office of the undersign	ned Up to 3:30 pm
Association with foreign	n firms is	:	Not Applicable		
EOI Detail Information	1				
Ref No	Phasing of Servic	es	Location	Start Date	Completion Date
02	Single: Time Based		Different Places of Bangladesh.	June, 2024	June, 2025

Name of Official Inviting EOI	:	Md. Abdur Rashid Miah
Designation of Official Inviting EOI	:	Additional Chief Engineer ( Human Resource Development, Quality Control & Environment )
Address of Official Inviting EOI	:	Primary Education Infrastructure Management Unit (PEIMU), LGED Bhaban, (3 <sup>rd</sup> Floor), Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.
Contact details of Official Inviting EOI	:	Phone: 02-55006746, Email: pedp3lged@gmail.com

#### (Md. Abdur Rashid Miah)

Additional Chief Engineer
( Human Resource Development, Quality Control & Environment )
LGED.HQ,Dhaka-1207.

Date:

/03/2024

EOI Ref. No-46.02.0000.902.11.054.2024

Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action:

- 1. Chief Engineer, LGED, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.
- 2. Director General, CPTU, IMED, Ministry of Planning, CPTU Bhaban, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.
- 3. Superintending Engineer (Admin), LGED, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.
- 4. Superintending Engineer, ICT, LGED, he is requested to publish the notice on LGED website.
- 5. Manager (Publication), **The Financial Express**, You are requested to publish the above EOI notice for one day on or before 08-03-2024 for wide circulation.
- 6. Manager (Publication), দৈনিক বাংলা খবর প্রতিদিন, You are requested to publish the above EOI notice for one day on or before 08-03-2024 for wide circulation.